506745135 06/30/2021

EPAS ID: PAT6791951

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:NEW ASSIGNMENTNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NANOSYN, INC.	06/11/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	3100 CENTRAL EXPRESSWAY LLC
Street Address:	3100 CENTRAL EXPRESSWAY
City:	SANTA CLARA
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95051

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17364482

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)756-8087

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2027568000

Email: jsteinkraus@mwe.com,mweipdocket@mwe.com,ipdocketsiliconvalley@mwe.com

Correspondent Name: MCDERMOTT WILL & EMERY LLP Address Line 1: THE MCDERMOTT BUILDING

Address Line 2: 500 NORTH CAPITOL STREET, NW

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	103882-0022/8001.US01		
NAME OF SUBMITTER: BRENNEN P. BAYLOR, REG. 73,786			
SIGNATURE: /Brennen P. Baylor/			
DATE SIGNED:	06/30/2021		

Total Attachments: 1

source=Parent_Assignment_Nanosyn_to_3100#page1.tif

PATENT 506745135 REEL: 056725 FRAME: 0323

ASSIGNMENT

NANOSYN, INC., 3100 Central Expressway, Santa Clara, California, 95051 (hereinafter "Assignor") possesses certain rights in and to U.S. Patent Application No. 62/601,501 and PCT Application No. PCT/US2018/024060, and national phase filings thereof (collectively, the "Patent Rights") and the invention(s) described and/or claimed in the Patent Rights (the "Inventions").

3100 CENTRAL EXPRESSWAY LLC, 3100 Central Expressway, Santa Clara, California, 95051 (hereinafter "Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent Rights and Inventions in the United States and in any foreign countries.

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent Rights and to the Inventions, inclusive of any divisionals, continuations, reissues, reexaminations, extensions and national phase filings of the Patent Rights; the right to file foreign or United States applications directly in the name of Assignee; and the right to claim priority rights deriving from the Patent Rights (collectively, the "Rights"). Assignor warrants that it is the sole owner of the Patent Rights and that the Patent Rights are unencumbered. Assignor also agrees to not sign any writing or do any act conflicting with this Assignment, and, without further compensation, to sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee deems necessary or desirable to perfect Assignee's enjoyment of the Rights or perfect or defend title to the Rights. Assignor requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Patent of the United States that may be issued on the Inventions, the Patent Rights, or the Rights to Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have caused this Assignment to be executed by duly authorized representatives thereof.

NANOSYN, INC. (Assignor)		3100 CENTRAL EXPRESSWAY LLC (Assignee) By:		
By:	- U	By:	Hich	
Name:	Olga Issakova	Name:	Nikolai Sepetov	
Title:	Executive Vice President	Title:	President	
Date:	06/11/18	Date:	06/11/18	

DM_US 152759421-1.103882.0010

RECORDED: 06/30/2021